and expansion initiatives.

The Bauxite Board believes that the proposed capital return will leave
Bauxite capitalised to grow its business whilst also taking into account the
interests of all stakeholders.

(e) Share price impact
If the proposed return of capital is implemented, Bauxite shares may trade
at a lower share price following the ‘ex’ date for the return of capital than
they would have done had the return of capital not been made. This is due
to the outflow of funds to shareholders.  A waiver has been granted by ASX
in relation to ASX Listing Rule 7.25.

(f) impact on financial position of Bauxite
As a guide to assist shareholders, Bauxite has prepared the pro forma
balance sheet set out below.

   6

On a pro forma basis following the capital return to be paid based on
shareholdings as at 4 September 2014, Bauxite would have had net cash of
$31.676 million as at 30 June 2014 and net assets of $37.775 million.

Bauxite Resources Limited – Proforma Balance Sheet based on unaudited
management accounts as at 30 June 2014
 Unaudited

Consolidated
30/6/2014

$’000

Adjustments

$’000

Proforma
Consolidated

30/6/2014
$’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 40,935 (9,259) 31,676
Trade and other receivables 693  693
Other Financial Assets
Property, Plant and
Equipment

360

5,118

 360

5,118
Total Assets

47,106 (9,259) 37,847
Liabilities
Provisions 72  72
Total Liabilities 72  72
   Net Assets 47,034 (9,259) 37,775

Equity
Contributed Equity 87,652 (9,259) 78,393
Reserves 581  581
Retained profits (41,199)  (41,199)
Total equity

47,034 (9,259) 37,775

Shares on issue (number) 231,483,496  231,483,496

1. There are 414,200 employee share rights that are due to vest and be issued prior to
completion of the Return of Capital which will participate in the Return of Capital
($57,988) once the audit is completed and board approval is received and the new
shares issued.  These are not included in the figures above.

1.4 ABILITY TO PAY CREDITORS NOT MATERIALLY PREJUDICED
(a) General

Bauxite has undertaken significant work to assess the impact of the return
of capital on Bauxite’s ability to pay its creditors, including current and
reasonably foreseeable future claimants.